NET % R6
vecl MA—DNETEL
LEDBLUE  ~OR
STAT 7 .
vecl v —STU
LEDGREEN  “O0R
Power J,
. N
vecl |||- GND
LED RED S60R
=
=
[sa}
>
Upgrade&AT Serial Port
R2
10K
D1
RXDI RXD
1N4148
D2
TXD! TXD
IN4148
R1
10K
GND
PWR
e— .
e —— PWRK
PWR KEY
GND
VCC  vCC  VCC vee
AR
=
(=]
—0)| C3 C4 Cs
E 33pF | 10pF | 100nF
ﬁ_ — — —
GND GND GND  GND

GND 1
GND 2
GND 3
VCC 4
VCC 5
VCC 6
VEXT 7
PWRK 8
DTR 9
RI 10
DCD 11
CTS 12
RTS 13
TXD 14
RXD 15
RESET 16
VRTC 17
VCC
+C2
100uF
16V
GND

Pl P2
) GND NETL [
) VCC STU s
B PWRK PCM-OU | §
2 DTR PCM-IN L4
5 RI PCM-CL | s
6 DCD PCM-SY | 6
7 CTS PWMI L7
= 8 RTS PWM2 g
; % 9 TXD1 SCL L9
alal<lala al_la 10 —RXDL SDA L 10
Zlz|=|Z|Zz Zlm|Z RESET 1PPS
S|o|£|o|c Clml(C; U —R7c DM T 11
12 —m———— 12
|| o|vls|on]a|=lo|a ||| olvl || MICP DP
Ololololoololoo|n|n|n|vnlun]uv|n]n 13 ————————— 13
el e e e R T — |
SPKP ADC2
AQAZOQALS NN ~NoAQEQ 15 15
zzSzzZR333zzz3z2z02 SPKN ADCI
0050058888222205@ 16 16
| I <Zt 51 GND PinHeader 16 PinHeader 16
GND = E GND 50 NETL
GND & NETLIGHT —o—cr—
GND STATUS —o =~ Passive ANT => DisConnect L1
VBAT PCM_OUT —8 PCM-OU
x 47 PCM-IN Active ANT => Connect L1
VBAT PCM_IN 46 PCMCL
VBAT PCM_CLK m L1 R9 Vee
VDD_EXT PCM_SYNC 44—' =
. PWRKEY GPIO6 —= Bead 22R
t DTR Ul GPIOS 4> PWMI
t RI PWMI ———+—
{ DCD Sim808 Module PWM2 M GPS
| TS GND 0 _GND_ GPS 1 | ANT
39 SCL
RTS SLC 33 SDA 2
 TXD SDA t GND
36 _GND SMA GPS ANT
t RESET . GND 35 GpS —
VRTC a2 ASMEE GPSRF o
A = Z EZaw Q\Q\Q >\D\O|M|Q|Q
(OR®]
COL¥¥RRRE225555:2
OFEZvn<<>00nnnnn
| BT
(=] =20 £=1 el E] Ened i ] 52 I ol B Aljen|<t
bl bl ESN] [o\] Ea] K] foN] KoY [eN] [Nl [oN] [SN] [0} cafenfen 4 2
—— NC GND
[S] [0 e [0 e e (2] 221 S a
74 9] 18] 197 192 154 1 1) 129 = Z BT ANT 3 1
Bl =1 1=} [a) [a) [ C b) ——— ANT GND
i B =1 A 1 ol ©
IPX Connector i
Sim —_
GND
R3 2R VDD
Ra SR RST
C6 M GND CLK
1uF — GND
NC GSM
= RS, \W22R DATA RF-ANT 1 [,
GND 5
r GND
SMA GSM ANT
GND
Title
Size Number Revision
A
Date: 6/10/2016 [ Sheet of
File: K:\Doc Of RoboticNGO\..\HeaderSim808 MrhxsahBac

4




	Schematic Prints of HeaderSim808_V1.SchDoc("Selected Document")
	HeaderSim808_V1.SchDoc
	Components
	BT
	BT-1
	BT-2
	BT-3
	BT-4

	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	D1
	D1-1
	D1-2

	D2
	D2-1
	D2-2

	GPS
	GPS-1
	GPS-2

	GSM
	GSM-1
	GSM-2

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	NET
	NET-1
	NET-2

	P1
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-13
	P1-14
	P1-15
	P1-16

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P2-12
	P2-13
	P2-14
	P2-15
	P2-16

	Power
	Power-1
	Power-2

	PWR
	PWR-1
	PWR-2

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	Sim
	Sim-1
	Sim-2
	Sim-3
	Sim-4
	Sim-5
	Sim-6

	STAT
	STAT-1
	STAT-2

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16
	U1-17
	U1-18
	U1-19
	U1-20
	U1-21
	U1-22
	U1-23
	U1-24
	U1-25
	U1-26
	U1-27
	U1-28
	U1-29
	U1-30
	U1-31
	U1-32
	U1-33
	U1-34
	U1-35
	U1-36
	U1-37
	U1-38
	U1-39
	U1-40
	U1-41
	U1-42
	U1-43
	U1-44
	U1-45
	U1-46
	U1-47
	U1-48
	U1-49
	U1-50
	U1-51
	U1-52
	U1-53
	U1-54
	U1-55
	U1-56
	U1-57
	U1-58
	U1-59
	U1-60
	U1-61
	U1-62
	U1-63
	U1-64
	U1-65
	U1-66
	U1-67
	U1-68


	Nets
	1PPS
	Pins
	P2-11
	U1-37

	NetLabels
	1PPS
	1PPS


	ADC1
	Pins
	P2-16
	U1-23

	NetLabels
	ADC1
	ADC1


	ADC2
	Pins
	P2-15
	U1-24

	NetLabels
	ADC2
	ADC2


	BT_ANT
	Pins
	BT-3
	U1-53

	NetLabels
	BT_ANT
	BT_ANT


	CTS
	Pins
	P1-7
	U1-12

	NetLabels
	CTS
	CTS


	DCD
	Pins
	P1-6
	U1-11

	NetLabels
	DCD
	DCD


	DM
	Pins
	P2-12
	U1-27

	NetLabels
	DM
	DM


	DP
	Pins
	P2-13
	U1-26

	NetLabels
	DP
	DP


	DTR
	Pins
	P1-4
	U1-9

	NetLabels
	DTR
	DTR


	GND
	Pins
	BT-1
	BT-2
	C1-2
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	C5-2
	C6-2
	C7-2
	GPS-2
	GSM-2
	P1-1
	PWR-1
	R1-1
	R8-1
	Sim-4
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-18
	U1-28
	U1-34
	U1-36
	U1-40
	U1-51
	U1-52
	U1-54
	U1-64
	U1-65
	U1-67
	U1-68

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND


	GPS
	Pins
	GPS-1
	L1-1
	U1-35

	NetLabels
	GPS
	GPS


	MICN
	Pins
	P1-14
	U1-20

	NetLabels
	MICN
	MICN


	MICP
	Pins
	P1-13
	U1-19

	NetLabels
	MICP
	MICP


	NetBT_4
	Pins
	BT-4


	NetC6_1
	Pins
	C6-1
	Sim-1
	U1-29


	NetC7_1
	Pins
	C7-1
	R5-1
	Sim-6


	NETL
	Pins
	P2-1
	R6-1
	U1-50

	NetLabels
	NETL
	NETL
	NETL


	NetL1_2
	Pins
	L1-2
	R9-2


	NetNET_2
	Pins
	NET-2
	R6-2


	NetPower_2
	Pins
	Power-2
	R8-2


	NetR3_1
	Pins
	R3-1
	Sim-2


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U1-32


	NetR4_1
	Pins
	R4-1
	Sim-3


	NetR4_2
	Pins
	R4-2
	U1-31


	NetR5_2
	Pins
	R5-2
	U1-30


	NetR7_2
	Pins
	R7-2
	STAT-2


	NetSim_5
	Pins
	Sim-5


	NetU1_33
	Pins
	U1-33


	NetU1_43
	Pins
	U1-43


	NetU1_44
	Pins
	U1-44


	NetU1_55
	Pins
	U1-55


	NetU1_56
	Pins
	U1-56


	NetU1_57
	Pins
	U1-57


	NetU1_58
	Pins
	U1-58


	NetU1_59
	Pins
	U1-59


	NetU1_60
	Pins
	U1-60


	NetU1_61
	Pins
	U1-61


	NetU1_62
	Pins
	U1-62


	NetU1_63
	Pins
	U1-63


	PCM-CL
	Pins
	P2-5
	U1-46

	NetLabels
	PCM-CL
	PCM-CL


	PCM-IN
	Pins
	P2-4
	U1-47

	NetLabels
	PCM-IN
	PCM-IN


	PCM-OU
	Pins
	P2-3
	U1-48

	NetLabels
	PCM-OU
	PCM-OU


	PCM-SY
	Pins
	P2-6
	U1-45

	NetLabels
	PCM-SY
	PCM-SY


	PWM1
	Pins
	P2-7
	U1-42

	NetLabels
	PWM1
	PWM1


	PWM2
	Pins
	P2-8
	U1-41

	NetLabels
	PWM2
	PWM2


	PWRK
	Pins
	P1-3
	PWR-2
	U1-8

	NetLabels
	PWRK
	PWRK
	PWRK


	RESET
	Pins
	P1-11
	U1-16

	NetLabels
	RESET
	RESET


	RF-ANT
	Pins
	GSM-1
	U1-66

	NetLabels
	RF-ANT
	RF-ANT


	RI
	Pins
	P1-5
	U1-10

	NetLabels
	RI
	RI


	RTS
	Pins
	P1-8
	U1-13

	NetLabels
	RTS
	RTS


	RXD
	Pins
	D1-1
	R2-1
	U1-15

	NetLabels
	RXD
	RXD


	RXD1
	Pins
	D1-2
	P1-10

	NetLabels
	RXD1
	RXD1


	SCL
	Pins
	P2-9
	U1-39

	NetLabels
	SCL
	SCL


	SDA
	Pins
	P2-10
	U1-38

	NetLabels
	SDA
	SDA


	SPKN
	Pins
	P1-16
	U1-22

	NetLabels
	SPKN
	SPKN


	SPKP
	Pins
	P1-15
	U1-21

	NetLabels
	SPKP
	SPKP


	STU
	Pins
	P2-2
	R7-1
	U1-49

	NetLabels
	STU
	STU
	STU


	TXD
	Pins
	D2-1
	U1-14

	NetLabels
	TXD
	TXD


	TXD1
	Pins
	D2-2
	P1-9
	R1-2

	NetLabels
	TXD1
	TXD1


	VBUS
	Pins
	P2-14
	U1-25

	NetLabels
	VBUS
	VBUS


	VCC
	Pins
	C1-1
	C2-1
	C3-1
	C4-1
	C5-1
	NET-1
	P1-2
	Power-1
	R9-1
	STAT-1
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6

	NetLabels
	VCC
	VCC
	VCC
	VCC
	VCC


	VEXT
	Pins
	R2-2
	U1-7

	NetLabels
	VEXT
	VEXT


	VRTC
	Pins
	P1-12
	U1-17

	NetLabels
	VRTC
	VRTC






